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Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email
Committee%Chair Aaron Benzing Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 211%Natural%Resources%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72205 501837484846 aaron.benzing@hawkins8weir.com
District%Directors%(9)

BUDGET)&)FINANCE)COMMITTEE/OFFICERS
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Chair Kevin Hall Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781280 kevin.hall@carkw.com
Vice%Chair Aaron Benzing Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 211%Natural%Resources%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72205 501837484846 aaron.benzing@hawkins8weir.com
Secretary Blake Weindorf Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1579 Little%Rock AR 72203 501822381579 blake.weindorf@carkw.com
Treasurer Lance McAvoy City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Ft.%Smith AR 72904 479871983589 lancem@fortsmithar.gov
Past%Chair Lane Crider McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 lcrider@mwyusa.com
Executive%Administrator Angela Rogers Angela%Rogers%Group P.O.%Box%1958 Little%Rock AR 72203 501883583399 angela@angelarogersgroup.com

CONSTITUTION)&)BYLAWS)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Ashley Massey North%Little%Rock%Water%Utility P.O.%Box%17898 N.%Little%Rock AR 72217 501894587186 amassey@nlrwu.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Susan Merideth Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870893083321 smerideth@jonesborocwl.org
Member,%3%Year%Term Lane Crider McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 lcrider@mwyusa.com

DRINKING)WATER)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Kendall Norwood Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501822381574 kendall.norwood@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Tad Bohannon Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781345 tad.bohannon@carkw.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Doug Shackelford Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781268 douglas.shackelford@carkw.com

EXHIBIT)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Tony Roll Little%Rock%Water%Utility 11%Clearwater%Drive Little%Rock AR 72204 501868881493 tony.roll@lrwu.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Jeremy Shores Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 110%S.%7th%Street Van%Buren AR 72956 479847481227 jeremy.shores@hawkins8weir.com
Member,%3%Year%Term John Keckler Crist%Engineers 205%Executive%Court Little%Rock AR 72205 501866481552 jkeckler@cristengineers.com

GLEN)T.)KELLOGG)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Howell Anderson Little%Rock%Water%Utility 11%Clearwater%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72204 501868881413 howell.anderson@lrwu.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Larry Oelrich Prairie%Grove%Water P.O.%Box%255 Prairie%Grove AR 72753 479884686540 pgwater@pgtc.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Bruno Kirsch Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 bruno.kirsch@carkw.com
Member,%4%Year%Term%(further%removed%Past%Chair) Larry Weir
Member,%5%Year%Term%(further%removed%Past%Chair)
All%Living%Past%Chairs

GOLF)TOURNAMENT)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Dale Kimbrow Central%Arkansas%Water 221%E.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781282 dale.kimbrow@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term A.%J. Kaufman Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 221%Natural%Resources%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72205 501837484846 aj.kaufman@hawkins8weir.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Aaron Stallmann Garver 4701%Northshore%Dr. N.%Little%Rock AR 72118 501877289901 AAStallmann@GarverUSA.com

Arkansas)Water)Works)&)Water)Environment)Association
201682017%Officers,%Executive%Administrator,%Committees,%District%Directors,%Board%Members%&%Co8Sponsoring%Agencies

as%of%March%14,%2017

AWARDS)COMMITTEE
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HEAVY)EQUIPMENT)COMMITTEE)(EQUIPMENT)ROADEO)
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Ken Oginski Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1789 Little%Rock AR 72203 501822384991 ken.oginski@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Larry Yancey Hawkins8Weir%Engineers P.O.%Box%648 Van%Buren AR 72957 479847481227 larry.yancey@hawkins8weir.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Ben West Central%Arkansas%Water 221%E.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781282 ben.west@carkw.com

AWEA)OPS)CHALLENGE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Jay Summers Jacksonville%Wastewater%Utility 248%Cloverdale%Road Jacksonville AR 72076 501898280581 jay@jwwu.com

HOSPITALITY)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Co8Chair LaWanna Archer Central%Arkansas%Water 5300%S.%Shackleford%Road Little%Rock AR 72204 501822381552 lawanna.archer@carkw.com
Committee%Co8Chair Cathy Marvel Central%Arkansas%Water 338%Pleasant%Valley%Drive Little%Rock AR 72202 501822381571 cathy.marvel@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term JoAnn Brown Little%Rock%Water%Utility 24300%Chenal%Parkway%#29 Little%Rock AR 72223 501868881434 joanna.brown@lrwu.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Cary Lipscomb Little%Rock%Wastewater 11%Clearwater%Drive Little%Rock AR 72204 501868881425 Cary.Lipscomb@lrwu.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Quentin Nelson Little%Rock%Water%Utility 11%Clearwater%Drive Little%Rock AR 72204 501868881436 quentin.nelson@lrwu.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Tonya Wallace Little%Rock%Water%Utility 5300%S.%Shackleford%Road Little%Rock AR 72204 501868881487 tonya.wallace@lrwu.com
Member,%4%Year%Term Sarah Byers City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Ft.%Smith AR 72904 SByers@FortSmithAR.gov
Member,%4%Year%Term Jennifer Holmes8Smith McGoodwin%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 jhs@mwyusa.com

NOMINATING)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Chair,%3%Year%Term Lane Crider McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 lcrider@mwyusa.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Susan Merideth Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870893083321 smerideth@jonesborocwl.org
Member,%1%Year%Term Ashley Massey North%Little%Rock%Water%Utility P.O.%Box%17898 N.%Little%Rock AR 72217 501894587186 amassey@nlrwu.com

PROGRAM)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Robert Martin Central%Arkansas%Water 221%E.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72202 501837781296 robert.martin@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Craig Johnson Crist%Engineers 1405%N.%Pierce%St.,%Ste.%301 Little%Rock AR 72207 501837481620 cjohnson@cristengineers.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Doug Graham Central%Arkansas%Water 338%Pleasant%Valley%Drive Little%Rock AR 72202 501822381573 doug.graham@carkw.com
Member,%4%Year%Term Chris Cooper Fort%Smith%Utility%Department 801%Carnall,%Suite%500 Fort%Smith AR 72901 479879481019 ccooper@fortsmithar.gov%

RESOLUTIONS)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Martin Nutt Arkansas%Department%of%Health 4815%Markham%St.,%Slot%37 Little%Rock AR 72205 501866182623 martin.nutt@arkansas.gov

PUBLICITY)(SOUTHWEST)JOURNAL))COMMITTEE)
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Daniel Tull Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1789 Little%Rock AR 72203 501837781245 daniel.tull@carkw.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Jim Ulmer McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 julmer@mwyusa.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Daniel Tull Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1789 Little%Rock AR 72203 501837781245 daniel.tull@carkw.com

SPOUSE)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Alicia Hall Spouse%of%Kevin%Hall 164%Auriel%Circle Maumelle AR 72113 501855189757 aliciahall@uams.edu
Member,%2%Year%Term Harriett Benzing Spouse%of%Aaron%Benzing 41%Mystic%Lane Conway AR 72032 501874385454 harriett.benzing@viloniaschools.org
Member,%3%Year%Term MK Weindorf Spouse%of%Blake%Weindorf 6504%Worth%Ave.%E. Benton AR 72019 501823189694 mkwein@gmail.com
Member,%4%Year%Term Lisa Ellington Appointed%by%Lance%McAvoy P.O.%Box%9 Paragould AR 72451 870823987795 lellington@paragould.com



Page%3%of%4

TED)&)CLARA)GENTRY)SCHOLARSHIP)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Ashley Massey North%Little%Rock%Water%Utility P.O.%Box%17898 N.%Little%Rock AR 72217 501894587186 amassey@nlrwu.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Susan Merideth Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870893083321 smerideth@jonesborocwl.org
Member,%3%Year%Term Larry Oelrich Prairie%Grove%Water P.O.%Box%255 Prairie%Grove AR 72753 479884686540 pgwater@pgtc.com

TIME)&)PLACE)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Aaron Benzing Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 211%Natural%Resources%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72205 501837484846 aaron.benzing@hawkins8weir.com
Member,%2%Year%Term Blake Weindorf Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1579 Little%Rock AR 72203 501822381579 blake.weindorf@carkw.com
Member,%3%Year%Term Lance McAvoy City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Ft.%Smith AR 27904 479871983589 lancem@fortsmithar.gov

WASTEWATER)LUNCHEON)COMMITTEE)
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair David Poe Pine%Bluff%Wastewater 1520%South%Ohio%St. Pine%Bluff AR 71601 870853586603 dpoe@pbwastewater.com
Member Thea Hughes Jacksonville%Wastewater%Utility 248%Cloverdale Jacksonville AR 27076 501898280581 thea@jwwu.com
Member
Member

WATER)LUNCHEON)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

SW%Section%8%Trustee Kevan Inboden Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870892689152 kinboden@jonesborocwl.org
SW%Section%8%Deputy%Trustee Heath Ward Springdale%Water P.O.%Box%769 Springdale AR 72765 479875185751 hward@springdalewater.com

WATER)FOR)PEOPLE)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Career%Member%8%Committee%Chair Perry Nelson P.O.%Box%676 Prescott AR 71857 870870384828 pnelson@iocc.com
Career%Member Les Patterson Hope%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%2020 Hope AR 71802 870877783000 lespat@hope8wl.com
Career%Member Harold Seifert SWAWWA 2820%N.%Pierce%St. Little%Rock AR 72207 501858087995 execdir@swawwa.org
Auxiliary%Member,%1%Year Josh Durham Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 110%S.%7th%Street Van%Buren AR 72956 479847481227 josh.durham@hawkins8weir.com
Auxiliary%Member,%2%Year Paul Strickland Garver 4701%Northshore%Dr. N.%Little%Rock AR 72118 501877289901 jpstrickland@garverusa.com
Auxiliary%Member,%3%Year

MEMBER/PUBLIC)OUTREACH)COMMITTEE)
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Co8Chair%(AWEA) Jane Hurley Central%Arkansas%Water 221%E.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72203 501829783404 jane.hurley@carkw.com
Committee%Co8Chair%(SWAWWA) Dan Dawson Searcy%Water%Utilities P.O.%Box%1319 Searcy AR 72145 501826882481 d.dawson@cablelynx.com
Member,%1%Year%Term Amy Wilson Beaver%Water%District P.O.%Box%400 Lowell AR 72745 479875683651 awilson@bwdh2o.org
Member,%2%Year%Term Jim Ulmer McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 julmer@mwyusa.com
Member,%3%Year%Term

HISTORY)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair Lane Crider McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 lcrider@mwyusa.com

EXECUTIVE)ADMINISTRATOR
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Executive%Administrator Angela Rogers Angela%Rogers%Group P.O.%Box%1958 Little%Rock AR 72203 501890485228 angela@angelarogersgroup.com
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DISTRICT)DIRECTORS
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Arkansas%Valley%District John Choate Tri%County%Rural%Water%District P.O.%Box%4030 Russellville AR 72811 479896886268 jchoate@tcrw.org
Central%District Walter Collins Little%Rock%Water%Utility 11%Clearwater%Drive Little%Rock AR 72204 501868187669 walter.collins@lrwu.com
Eastern%District Johnny Foster Arkansas%Water%Products 8915%Fourche%Dam%Pike Little%Rock AR 72206 501849081244 hamburgwaterman@aol.com
North%Central%District Scotty Boggs Searcy%Water%Utility P.O.%Box%1319 Seracy AR 72145 501826882705 waterboyark@yahoo.com
Northeast%District Robert Ring Paragould%Light%Water%&%Cable 1901%Jones%Road Paragould AR 72450 870823987700 rring@paragould.com
Northwest%District Stacy Cheevers Beaver%Water%District P.O.%Box%400 Lowell AR 72745 479875683651 scheevers@bwdh2o.org
Southeast%District Jimmy Kizer Collins%Water 149%Collins%Line%Road Dermott AR 71638 870872384366 collinswater@gmail.com
Southwest%District Les Patterson%II Hope%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%2020 Hope AR 71802 870877783000%x%521 lespat@hope8wl.com
Western%District Jimmie Johnson City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Fort%Smith AR 72904 479878482231 jimmie@FortSmithAR.gov

BOARD)MEMBERS
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

AWEA%Representative Thea Hughes Jacksonville%Wastewater%Utility 248%Cloverdale Jacksonville AR 72076 501898280581 thea@lwwu.com
AWWA%Representative Kevan Inboden Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870892689152 kinboden@jonesborocwl.org
Manufacturers'%Representative Vicki Stanley ISI%Equipment,%Inc. 141%Technic%Circle Hot%Springs AR 71901 501853884502 vstanley@isiequip.com
AR%Water%&%Wastewater%Managers%Assoc. Sal Pappalardo Jacksonville%Water%Works P.O.%Box%126 Jacksonville AR 72078 501898286561%x%34 spappalardo@jaxwater.com

STRATEGIC)PLANNING)COMMITTEE
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Committee%Chair
AWW&WEA%Executive%Administrator Angela Rogers Angela%Rogers%Group P.O.%Box%1958 Little%Rock AR 72203 501890485228 angela@angelarogersgroup.com
AWW&WEA%Officer%8%Chair Kevin Hall Central%Arkansas%Water 221%W.%Capitol%Ave. Little%Rock AR 72201 501837781280 kevin.hall@carkw.com
AWW&WEA%Officer%8%Vice%Chair Aaron Benzing Hawkins8Weir%Engineers 211%Natural%Resources%Dr. Little%Rock AR 72205 501837484846 aaron.benzing@hawkins8weir.com
AWW&WEA%Officer%8%Secretary Blake Weindorf Central%Arkansas%Water P.O.%Box%1579 Little%Rock AR 72203 501822381579 blake.weindorf@carkw.com
AWW&WEA%Officer%8%Treasurer Lance McAvoy City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Ft.%Smith AR 27904 479871983589 lancem@fortsmithar.gov
AWW&WEA%Officer%8%Past%Chair Lane Crider McGoodwin,%Williams%&%Yates 302%E.%Millsap%Rd. Fayetteville AR 72703 479844383404 lcrider@mwyusa.com
AWW&WEA%Past%Conference%Chair Susan Merideth Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870893083321 smerideth@jonesborocwl.org
Manufacturers'%Representative Vicki Stanley ISI%Equipment,%Inc. 141%Technic%Circle Hot%Springs AR 71901 501853884502 vstanley@isiequip.com
SW%Section%8%Trustee Kevan Inboden Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870892689152 kinboden@jonesborocwl.org
AWW&WEA%District%Director%8%Eastern%District Johnny Foster Arkansas%Water%Products 8915%Fourche%Dam%Pike Little%Rock AR 72206 501849081244 hamburgwaterman@aol.com
AWW&WEA%District%Director%8%Western%District Lance McAvoy City%of%Fort%Smith 3900%Kelly%Hwy. Fort%Smith AR 82904 479871983589 lancem@fortsmithar.gov
AWW&WEA%District%Director%8%Arkansas%Valley%District John Choate Tri%County%Rural%Water%District P.O.%Box%4030 Russellville AR 72811 479896886268 jchoate@tcrw.org
AWW&WEA%District%Director%8%Southwest%District Les Patterson%II Hope%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%2020 Hope AR 71802 870877783000%x%521 lespat@hope8wl.com
AWWMA%Representative Sal Pappalardo Jacksonville%Water%Works P.O.%Box%126 Jacksonville AR 72078 501898286561%x%34 spappalardo@jaxwater.com
AWEA%Representative Thea Hughes Jacksonville%Wastewater%Utility 248%Cloverdale Jacksonville AR 72076 501898280581 thea@lwwu.com
AWWA%Representative Kevan Inboden Jonesboro%City%Water%&%Light P.O.%Box%1289 Jonesboro AR 72403 870892689152 kinboden@jonesborocwl.org

PARTNER)AGENCIES
Position First)Name Last)Name Company Mailing)Address City State Zip Phone Email

Arkansas%Department%of%Environmental%Quality%(ADEQ) Richard Healey ADEQ 5301%Northshore%Dr. N.%Little%Rock AR 72118 501868280649 healeyr@adeq.state.ar.us
Arkansas%Department%of%Environmental%Quality%(ADEQ) Mo Shafii ADEQ 5301%Northshore%Dr. N.%Little%Rock AR 72118 501868280616 shafii@adeq.state.ar.us
Arkansas%Department%of%Environmental%Quality%(ADEQ) John Bailey ADEQ 5301%Northshore%Dr. N.%Little%Rock AR 72118 501868280629 bailey@adeq.state.ar.us
Arkansas%Department%of%Health%(ADH) Jeff Stone ADH 4815%W.%Markham,%Slot%37 Little%Rock AR 72205 501866182623 jeffery.stone@arkansas.gov
Arkansas%Environmental%Academy Randy Harper Arkansas%Environmental%Academy SAU8Tech%Station%8%P.O.%Box%3499 Camden AR 71711 870857484590 rharper@sautech.edu
Arkansas%Natural%Resources%Commission%(1st%Contact) Randolph%C. Polk Arkansas%Natural%Resources%Commission 101%E.%Capitol,%Suite%350 Little%Rock AR 72201 501868281611 randy.polk@arkansas.gov
Arkansas%Natural%Resources%Commission%(2nd%Contact) Richard Dawson Arkansas%Natural%Resources%Commission 101%E.%Capitol,%Suite%350 Little%Rock AR 72201 501868283934 richard.dawson@arkansas.gov
University%of%Arkansas Findley Edwards University%of%Arkansas 4190%Bell%Engineering%Center Fayetteville AR 72701 479857584456 fin@uark.edu
Arkansas%State%University Jerry Farris Arkansas%State%University P.O.%Box%847 State%University AR 72467 870897282570 jlfarris@astate.edu


